INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL BURAIDAH

Students’ Council Formation 2025-26

Ref: CIR 03/PAR/2025-26
Dear Parents,
Greetings from 1ISB!

16 April 2025

Applications are invited from Students to contest for the

various positions of School Students’ Council 2025 - 26.

Those who have secured 70% in academics and fulfilled 70%

attendance (2024-25) are eligible to apply.

New Admissions: Students are advised to attach copies of the

school for verification.

Results and Bonafide / Conduct Certificate from the previous

Eligibility for Sports Portfolios: Participation / Medals in: Nationals / Cluster / Zonal Meet / School Level

Competitions & Good Academic & Discipline Track-record.
Steps and Timeline:

1 Collect Application form from the Class Teacher Thursday 17 -04-2025
2 Submit duly filled form with attachments. Tuesday 22-04-2025
3 Verification of Application Thursday 24-04-2025
Level =1 | Acceptability in the Class — Voting Monday 28-04-2025
Level =2 | Aptitude Test Tuesday 29-04-2025
Level -3 | Interview (Final for Prefects) Wednesday 30-04-2025
Level -- 4 | Interview for School Cabinet (Sports, Head Boy/Girl) Thursday 01-05-2025
Level -5 | Campaigning Sunday 04-05-2025
Level -6 | Ballot based Election (For Head Boy / Head Girl, Sports Leaders) Monday 05-05-2025
Level -7 | Training to the elected /selected cabinet designates Tuesday 06-05-2025
Level -8 | Investiture Ceremony Wednesday 07-05-2025

Best wishes!
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